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An application for a licence under Part 9, or a plant design or item of plant registration specified in
clause 177 of the Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014, must be
accompanied by a fee. The fees applicable are set out in the schedule below.

Please refer to the relevant application form for instructions on how to make payment. Your application
will not be processed until the correct payment is made.

Design

Fees for design registrations are established under Schedule 2 of the Work Health and Safety Regulation
2017.

Please make payment here

Type of application

Application for registration of design of item of plant $308

New item of plant

Fees for the registration of items of plant are established under Schedule 2 of the Work Health and
Safety Regulation 2017.

Please make payment here
Type of application Fee

First item of plant $77

Each additional item submitted by an applicant at the same address, owned by the
same applicant and included in the same application form
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ltem of plant renewal

Fees for the registration of items of plant are established under Schedule 2 of the Work Health and
Safety Regulation 2017.

Please make payment here
Type of application Fee

First item of plant $77

Each additional item submitted by an applicant at the same address, owned by the
same applicant and included in the same application form

Licence

Fees for licences are required and determined under clause 155(2) of the Work Health and Safety

(Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014.

Please make payment here

Type of application Fee

Overhauling, repairing or modifying activities that may affect the explosion-protection ~$900
properties of explosion-protected plant — electrical plant

Overhauling, repairing or modifying activities that may affect the explosion-protection $900
properties of explosion-protected plant — diesel engine systems

Repairing of flexible reeling, feeder or trailing cables for use in a hazardous zone $1700
Undertaking a polymeric process $900
Sampling or analysing of diesel engine exhaust $900
Sampling or analysing airborne dust $900


https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/view/regulation/2017/404/sch2
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/view/regulation/2017/404/sch2
https://application-for-renewal-item-registration.eventbrite.com.au/
https://application-for-renewal-item-registration.eventbrite.com.au/
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/view/regulation/2014/799/part9/sec155
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/view/regulation/2014/799/part9/sec155
https://application-for-licensed-activities.eventbrite.com.au/
https://application-for-licensed-activities.eventbrite.com.au/

NSW

FACT SHEET Resources
Schedule of fees for licences, plant design and item of plant registrations Regulator

Approved training provider

Please make payment here

Training course approved to deliver

Learning from disasters S315
Safety and health representatives $300
Roadway dust sampler $300

More information

More information is available on our website.
Alternatively, you may contact the Mining Authorisation Team at mca@regional.nsw.gov.au.
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